Government of Karnataka

(Electrical Inspectorate)

ಂದತ ಸರ್ಕಾರದ ನೇವೆಯ

Telephone No: 080-26608683

Mob: 9845894632

Deputy Chief Electrical Inspector, Bengaluru South, Office of

The Addl. Chief Electrical Inspector, Bengalury South. No.53/2, 2nd Floor, Behind Sri. NijagunaKshetra, Bull Temple Road, Basavanagudi, Bengaluru-560 019.

Lt. No:- ACEI/BS/DCEI/AEI(2)/F-124/

/2023-2024

Date. 2 2 JUN 2023

The Principal, M/s. K. S Institute of Technology. No.14, Raghuvanahalli, Kanakapura Main Road, Bengaluru-560062.

NOTICE

Sir,

Non-compliance of the Defect Notice issued during the periodical inspection of HT, DG Sets, Lifts. Sub:

Escalators, MSB & X-ray installations at your Building premises bearing RR No; S5HT-32 Reg.

T.O. Lt. No: ACEI/BS/DCEI/AEI(2)/F-585/Camp/2023-2024 Dt.20/12/2022 ----communicating the Ref: observations.

Apropos to the above, the periodical inspection of 1x250KVA, 11KV/433V HT Transformer, (1x250+125)kVA, 415V, DG Set, 2No. of Lift, 3Block of Multi-stored Building installations were carried out and a defect notice was issued by the undersigned vide this office letter cited under reference (1) as per Regulation No.30 of Central Electricity Authority (Measures relating to Safety and Electric Supply) Regulations, 2010. You were requested to Pay the Periodical Inspection fees of Rs.23.400/- + 20.400/- (Hostel Fees) and submit the item-war compliance report through a valid Government Licensed Electrical Contractor within the stipulated time. But there is no response from your end till this date.

Hence you are hereby reminded once again to comply with Regulation No.30 of CEA (Measures relating to Safety and Electric Supply) Regulations, 2010. Within SEVEN DAYS from the date of this Notice, failing which your Electrical installation is liable for penalization. Notwithstanding, power supply arranged by the BESCOM Authorities to your electrical installation will be got disconnected by the concerned, without further correspondence in this regard. You are requested to remit the inspection charges by E-Challan for which procedure adopted is shown in the back page.

NOTE: Item-war compliance report of LEC has not been submitted as per Regulation No.30 of CEA (Measures relating to Safety and Electric Supply) Regulations, 2010.

"PLEASE TREAT THIS AS MOST URGENT"

10 Hs Mangula He. Chi Hibabin (Elect)
8/7/23

Yours faithfully,

Deputy Chief Electrical Inspector,

Bengaluru South, Bengaluru

Done Deputy Chief Electrical Inspenses

Bangalore South

Bangalore

Bangalore

Bangalore

Remitter's copy

ಚಲನ್ ಚಾಲಿ ಅವಧಿ	ಜಿಲ್ಲೆ	ಇಲಾಖೆ ಹೆಸರು		ಡಿಡಿಓ ಕಚೇರಿ
Challan Validity	District	Department Name		DDO Office
7 Days	BENGALURU URBAN	-		ELECTRICAL INSPECTORATE CIRCLE OFFICE ADDL. SOUTH, BANGALORE
ವರ್ಗ	ದಿನಾಂಕ	ಚಲನ್ ಉಲ್ಲೇಖ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ		යියිఓ ಕೊಡ್
Category	Date	Challan Reference Number		DDO Code
Government	24/04/2023	CR0423004301573453		193510
ಸಂದಾಯದಾರನ ಹೆಸರು	MOINDER TEACHER OF THE OFFI	VOIT	ಮೊಬೈಲ್ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ	9901866375
Remitter Name	KSINSTITUTEOFTECHNOLOGY KSIT		Mobile Number	7701000373
ಇ-ಮೇಲ್ ಐಡಿ		ವಿಳಾಸ	NO 14 RAGHUVANAHALLI KANAKAPURA MAIN ROAD	
Email Id		Address	BENGALURU 560107	
ಉದ್ದೇಶ	ಲೆಕ್ಕ ಶೀರ್ಷಿಕೆ	ಉದ್ದೇಶ ನಿರ್ದೀಷ್ಟ ಐಡಿ	ಉಪ ಉದ್ದೇಶ ಹೆಸರು	ಮೊತ್ತ
Purpose	Head Of Account	Purpose Specific Id	Sub Purpose Name	Amount
FEES	0043~00~102~0~01~000	NA	PERIODICAL INSPECTION FEES	23400.00
ಸಂದಾಯ ಮಾಡುವ ಬ್ಯಾಂಕ್	Con D. L. Cl. 1' D	ಒಟ್ಟು ಮೊತ್ತ	23400.	
Remittance Bank	State Bank of India e Pay	Grand Total		
ಪಾವತಿ ಹಂತ	Payment received at payment	ಒಟ್ಟು ಮೊತ್ತ ಅಕ್ಷರಗಳಲ್ಲಿ	Twenty Three Thousand Four Hundred on	
Payment Status	gateway Total Amount in Words			
	ದಾರ	ವತಿ ವಿವರಗಳು \ Payment D	etails	
ಪಾವತಿ ವಿಧ		Netbanking		
Payment Mode			NCtoalii	MILE

^{*} ನಿಮ್ಮ ವಹಿವಾಟನ್ನು ಸಂಸ್ಕರಿಸಲಾಗಿದೆ. ಮುಂದಿನ ಉಲ್ಲೇಖಕ್ಕಾಗಿ ದಯವಿಟ್ಟು ವಹಿವಾಟಿನ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆಯನ್ನು ಬರೆದಿಟ್ಟುಕೊಳ್ಳಿ. ವಹಿವಾಟು ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ

^{*}Your Transaction has been processed. Please note the Transaction number for future reference. Transaction No. 6126721539623

<i></i>				
ಚಲನ್ ಚಾಲ್ತಿ ಅವಧಿ	å 란	ಇಲಾಖೆ ಹೆಸರು		ಡಿಡಿಓ ಕಚೇರಿ
Challan Validity	District	Department Name		DDO Office
7 Days	BENGALURU URBAN	ELECTRICAL INSPECTORATE		ELECTRICAL INSPECTORATE CIRCLE OFFICE ADDL. SOUTH, BANGALORE
. ವರ್ಗ	ದಿನಾಂಕ -	ಚಲನ್ ಉಲ್ಲೇಖ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ		ಡಿಡಿಓ ಕೊಡ್
Category	Date	Challan Reference Number		DDO Code
Government	24/04/2023	CR042	CR0423004301573453	
ಸಂದಾಯದಾರನ ಹೆಸರು	KSINSTITUTEOFTECHNOLOGY	V K SIT	ಮೊಬೈಲ್ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ	9901866375
Remitter Name	RSINSTITUTEOF TECHNOLOGI	KOII	Mobile Number	7701000373
ಇ-ಮೇಲ್ ಐಡಿ		ವಿಳಾಸ	NO 14 RAGHUVANAHALLI KANAKAPURA MAIN ROAD	F
Email Id		Address	BENGALURU 560107	1
ಉದ್ದೇಶ	ಲೆಕ್ಕ ಶೀರ್ಷಿಕೆ	ಉದ್ದೇಶ ನಿರ್ದೀಷ್ಠ ಐಡಿ	ಉಪ ಉದ್ದೇಶ ಹೆಸರು	ಮೊತ್ತ
Purpose	Head Of Account	Purpose Specific Id	Sub Purpose Name	Amount
FEES	0043~00~102~0~01~000	NA	PERIODICAL INSPECTION FEES	23400.00
ಸಂದಾಯ ಮಾಡುವ ಬ್ಯಾಂಕ್	State Bank of India e Pay	ಒಟ್ಟು ಮೊತ್ತ		23400.00
Remittance Bank	State Dalik Of fildia e I ay	Grand Total	23400	
ಪಾವತಿ ಹಂತ	Payment received at payment	ಒಟ್ಟು ಮೊತ್ತ ಅಕ್ಷರಗಳಲ್ಲಿ	Twenty Three Thousand Four Hundred or	
Payment Status	gateway	Total Amount in Words		
	ಪಾಠ	ವತಿ ವಿವರಗಳು ∖ Payment D	etails	
	ಪಾವತಿ ವಿಧ		27.1	
Payment Mode		Netbank	ring	

^{*} ನಿಮ್ಮ ವಹಿವಾಟನ್ನು ಸಂಸ್ಕರಿಸಲಾಗಿದೆ. ಮುಂದಿನ ಉಲ್ಲೇಖಕ್ಕಾಗಿ ದಯವಿಬ್ಬು ವಹಿವಾಟಿನ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆಯನ್ನು ಬರೆದಿಟ್ಟುಕೊಳ್ಳಿ. ವಹಿವಾಟು ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ

about:blank

1

^{*}Your Transaction has been processed. Please note the Transaction number for future reference. Transaction No. 6126721539623

ಉಲ್ಲೇಖ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ Reference Number	ಪಾವತಿ ವಿಧ Mode Of Payment	ವಹಿವಾಟು ಹಂತ Transaction Status	ಬ್ಯಾಂಕ್ ಉಲ್ಲೇಖ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ Bank Reference Number
CR0423004301573453	Netbanking	Success	6126721539623

No. 14, Raghuvanahalli. Kanakapura Road, BENGALURU - 560 10%

From,

Date: 2000 21-9-2024 M/s K. S. Institute of Technology, No.14, Raghuvanahalli,

Kanakapura Main Road, Bangalore-560062

oT

The Deputy Chief Electrical Inspector, Bangalore South, No.53/2, 2nd Floor, Bull Temple Road, Basavanagudi, Bangalore-560 019.

Sir,

Sub:- Periodical inspection of 1 x 250 KVA HT S/S, (1x250 + 1x125) KVA DG Set + 3 Blocks MSB + 2 Nos. Lift installation at No.14, Raghuvanahalli, Kanakapura Main Road, Bangalore-560062, bearing RR No.S5HT-32 - reg.

Ref:- Your letter No.ACEI/BS/DCEI/ AEI(T/PI)/SPOT/2023-24 dated 13.03.2024.

With reference to the above, I would like to bring to your kind notice that I have attended all the observations through M/s. GEETHA ASSOCIATES vide your letter cited above.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For K.S.Institute of Technology

Authorised Signatory SENIOR MANAGER K.S. INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

BENGALURU-560 109

Deputy Chief Electrical Inspector **Bangalore South** Bangalore

hereined on 239





GSTIN:29AAQPI5057D1ZI

Email: geethaassociates 11@gmail.com

Ph:+91-9972222388

Govt. Licensed Class-1 Electrical Contractors & Engineers

Date: 29.07.2024

To

The Deputy Chief Electrical Inspector, Bangalore South, No.53/2, 2nd Floor, Bull Temple Road, Basavanagudi, Bangalore-560 019.

Sir,

Sub:- Periodical inspection of 1 x 250 KVA HT S/S, (1x250 + 1x125) KVA DG Set + 3 Blocks MSB + 2 Nos. Lift installation at No.14, Raghuvanahalli, Kanakapura Main Road, Bangalore-560062, bearing RR No.S5HT-32 - reg.

Ref:- Your letter No.ACEI/BS/DCEI/ AEI(T/PI)/SPOT/2023-24 dated 13.03.2024.

With reference to the above, I would like to bring to your kind notice that I have attended all the observations vide your letter cited above.

- 1. Transformer oil has been got tested for its dielectric strength and acidity test and report furnished.
- 2. Transformer HV/LV insulation resistance has been measured and test results furnished.
- 3. Painting has been done for all rusted parts of the transformer, metal parts of the structure, fencing and LT panel.
- 4. HT/LT Cable size, direction of flow of current has been indicated on the transformer terminal box and cable raises at the DP structure and also bus duct size has been labelled.
- 5. Cable gland has been earthed.
- 6. A surface layer of crushed stone jelly of 25 to 40 mm thick has been provided in the yard upto a depth of 80 mm to 150 mm to retard evaporation of moisture.
- 7. Rusted bolts/nuts of all earth pits have been replaced and all earth has been labelled.
- 8. HT breaker service report by the MRT has been furnished.
- 9. All incomer and outgoing circuits/feeders have been legibly labelled.
- 10. ELR has been provided at main LT panel.
- 11. Cable gland earthing has been provided.
- 12. Shock treatment chart has been displayed inside the LT room.
- 13. DG Set approval copy has been furnished.
- 14. Calibration report of current transformer and energy meter has been furnished.
- 15. Asbestos rope has been wound to the Exhaust pipe of DG set.
- 16. AMC between the lift agency has been furnished along with the report on working condition of safety limit switches and governor overspeed and copy furnished.
- 17. Trained lift operator has been appointed and names provided.
- 18. Lift Licence copies have been furnished.
- 19. Lightening arrester has been provided on top of the building and earthed.
- 20. Aviation lamp has been provided on top of the building.

Contd...2.

Specialised in: Software Facilities, Interior/Externals, HT, LT & all types of Electrification Works
No 3/26 8th Cross Behind Jattappa Complex Yelachenahalli Kanakapura Main Road J.P.Nagar Post Bangalore - 560078

21. Danger board in local language has been provided on all the Distribution boards/panels and at the entrance of the power room.

22. ELR has been provided for utility panel.

23. Instruction chart for restoration of person suffering from electric shock has been displayed at switchgear/generator room.

24. All parts of electrical equipments have been earthed with two separate distinct

connections with earth using suitable size of earth lead.

25. All the circuits have been designed and details of circuits have been painted on the I.P/D.P. Switched in the panel board.

26. List of authorised persons of electrical installation holding competent permit has

been displayed at switchgear/generator room.

27. Maintenance manager who is doing electrical maintenance work having valid supervisor permit copy and wireman permit copy has been furnished.

28. Approval copy of the HT, DG, MS Building has been furnished.

29. Latest month e-Tax on DG units paid receipt and G form copy furnished.

30. Single line diagram of complete electrical installation clearly showing BESCOM supply, DG sets supply, bus coupler arrangements and details of individual loads their cable size, protection provided and individual panel location and earth pits location has been approved separately.

31. All the cables have been neatly laid in the cable tray as 2 separate layers without

overlapping each other. 32. All the earth pits have been traced, reconstructed and maintained as per I.S.S and labeled accordingly.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Geetha Associates

Proprietor

Vij! Lle

ಚಲನ್ ಚಾಲ್ತಿ ಅವಧಿ Challan Validity	ಜಿಲ್ಲೆ District	ಇಲಾಖೆ Department		ಎ ಕಚೇರಿ O Office
7 Days	BENGALURU URBAN	ELECTRICAL INSPECTORATE	ELECTRICAL INSP	PECTORATE CIRCLE DUTH, BANGALORE
ವರ್ಗ Category	ದಿನಾಂಕ Date	ಚಲನ್ ಉಲ್ಲೇಖ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ Challan Reference Number		ಕೋಡ್ Code
Government	14/03/2024	193510		3510
ಸಂದಾಯದಾರನ ಹೆಸರು Remitter Name	KS INSTITUTEOF TECHNOLOGY ದೊಬೈಲ್ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ 9901866375		9901866375	
ಇ-ಮೇಲ್ E-mail	ksitrh1999@gmail.com			
ವಿಳಾಸ Address	NO 14 RAGHUVANAHALLI KANAKAPURA MAIN ROAD BENGALURU 560107			
ಉದ್ದೇಶ	ಲೆಕ್ಕ ಶೀರ್ಷಿಕೆ	ಉಪ ಉದ್ದೇಶದ ಹೆಸರು	ಉದ್ದೇಶ ನಿರ್ದಿಷ್ಟ ಐಡಿ	ದೊತ್ತ
Purpose	Head of Account	Sub Purpose Name	Purpose Specific ID	Amount
FEES	0043~00~102~0~01	PERIODICAL INSPECTION FEES	NA	30800
ಸಂದಾಯದ ಬ್ಯಾಂಕ್ Remittance Bank	AXIS Bank	ಒಟ್ಟು ಮೊತ್ತ Grand Total		30800
	ಒಟ್ಟು ಮೊತ್ತ ಅಕ್ಷರಗಳಲ್ಲಿ Thirty Thousand Total Amount in Words Eight Hundred Only			
ಪಾವತಿ ವಿವರಗಳು\Payment Details				
ಪಾವತಿ ವಿಧ Payment Mode	Netbanking			

Type the Captcha shown



A STORY COURT CONTRACTOR - F

e-Receipt

(For remittance of tax/demand/other sum)

Government of Karnataka

E-KHAJANE

Name of the Remitter	KS INSTITUTEOF TECHNOLOGY
Challan Reference No	CR0324004300161182
Amount	30,800.00 / (Rupees Thirty Thousand Eight Hundred Only)
Internet Banking Transaction Reference No	719333098
Transaction Date and Time	14/03/2024 09:19:38 AM